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Non-motor procurement 
team update 

Dear Business Partner

As part of our ongoing efforts to enhance efficiency and service delivery, we have restructured our team, 
resulting in changes to the individuals responsible for various portfolios.
Effective immediately, the following changes have been made:

PORTFOLIO CONTACT PERSON EMAIL ADDRESS

Non-motor Ashlee Naidoo
Procurement Manager

Ashlee.Naidoo@santam.co.za 

Retail Adéle Abrahams
Sourcing Specialist

Adele.Abrahams@santam.co.za  

External Assessors, Quantity 
surveyors and Engineers

Mpfuxelelo Makondo
Sourcing Specialist

Mpfuxi.Makondo@santam.co.za 

External Assessors, Quantity 
surveyors and Engineers

Boipelo Dooka
Contracts Officer

Boipelo.Dooka@santam.co.za 

Building and Plumbing Noma Lupuwana
Contracts Officer

Noma.Lupuwana@santam.co.za 

Building and Plumbing Courtney De Jongh
Junior sourcing specialist

Courtney.Dejongh@santam.co.za 

Non-motor (All portfolios) Lylle Cornelius
Procurement Administrator

Lylle.Cornelius@santam.co.za 

We believe these changes will allow us to better serve your needs and improve our overall operations. Please feel 
free to reach out to the respective team members for any queries or assistance related to their portfolios.
Thank you for your continued partnership and understanding.

Kind regards
NON-MOTOR PROCUREMENT TEAM
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